## MOTION

To amend Resolution No. 2019-R014 as follows:

Page 3, Line 10

- After the period following the number "3", strike the word "Provide", and insert the text "Work toward the goal of installing"
- After the word "city", strike the text "events for the refilling of plastic bottles", and insert the text "event locations in an effort"

Page 3, Line 13

After the period following the number "4", strike the text "Purchase and use nonplastic items whenever possible", and insert the text "Significantly reduce the total amount of single-use plastics purchased for City use"